TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZM Private Equity Fund I, L.P. as successor agent to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		03/24/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio and Video Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	7905 N. RT. 130
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

Name:	Audio and Video Labs Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	7905 N. RT. 130
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241538	DISC MAKERS
Registration Number:	3105359	DISCWRAPPER
Registration Number:	3164673	MACELITE
Registration Number:	3152996	ELITE SERIES
Registration Number:	3141365	ELITEPRO
Registration Number:	3232423	ELITEMICRO
Registration Number:	3235888	REFLEXULTRA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0623

32415

_H €190

900188204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com,

jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street NW -- 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-746/1710/RE3285/0305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	04/01/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZM - DB Zwirn Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (4)#page1.tif source=ZM - DB Zwirn Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (4)#page2.tif source=ZM - DB Zwirn Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (4)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0624

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 24, 2011, is made by ZM PRIVATE EQUITY FUND I, L.P. ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Audio and Video Labs, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, and Audio and Video Labs Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Debtor" and, collectively, "Debtors"), and Secured Party, as assignee of D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., are parties to that certain security agreement dated as of March 23, 2006 (as heretofore amended, the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2006 in its records at Reel 3285, Frame 0305;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtors granted to, and created in favor of, Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all of the collateral and other security set forth therein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement other than those provisions therein that specifically survive termination in accordance with their terms, which shall survive on an unsecured basis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the

day and year first above written.	randy man various	and recease to be duly executed as of the
	ZM PRIVAT	E EQUITY FUND I, L.P.
	Ву:	R.My/
	Name:	QUINN MORGAN
	Title:	VSOTANDIZ CIRCUTUA
STATE OF NY , SS:		
acknowledged before me on this 24th day	of March, 2011, by	ntellectual Property was executed and
behalf of such limited partnership.	uity Fund I, L.P., a(n	Delaware limited partnership, on
	[Seal]	ROSEMARY RIVERA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
		No. 01R16194862 Qualified in New York County

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0625

My Commission Expires October 14, 2012

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Reg. No.
DISC MAKERS and Design	Audio and Video Labs, Inc.	78/768,154	3,241,538
DISCWRAPPER	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,511	3,105,359
MACELITE	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,499	3,164,673
ELITE SERIES	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,422	3,152,996
ELITEPRO	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,408	3,141,365
ELITEMICRO	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,279	3,232,423
REFLEXULTRA	Audio & Video Labs, Inc.	78/578,142	3,235,888

COPYRIGHTS

Computer Software

- 1. <u>DiscMarket</u> Back end programming that runs the Company's ecommerce site located at www.discmakers.com/shop.
- 2. <u>Customer Access</u> Back end programming that runs the area of the Company's web site located at <u>www.discmakers.com/myAccount</u> where customers can log in, view their jobs. pay their invoices, change delivery addresses, etc.
- 3. Quote-o-matic Back end programming that runs the area of the Company's web site located at www.discmakers.com\liveQuote where prospects/customers can get a custom quote on line.
- 4. <u>liveProof</u> Back end programming that runs the soon to be launched area of the Company's web site located at <u>www.discmakers.com\myAccount\liveProof</u> where customers can proof their artwork on line.
- 5. DiscMaker's Intranet Back end programming for our internal intranet.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0626

LICENSES

Royalty and Other Fees for Licensed Rights

- 1. Digipak License Agreement, with AGI Incorporated, dated September 22, 1988, renewal addendum dated January 16, 2002.
- 2. DVD Video Disc and DVD Rom Disc patent License Agreement between Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. ("Philips"), dated October 1, 2004 and Audio and Visual Labs, Inc.
- 3. Patent License Agreement for the use of AC-3 Technology in the manufacture of DVD-Video Discs with Philips, dated October 1, 2004.
- 4. MPEG Audio Patent License Agreement with Philips, dated October 1, 2004.
- 5. CD Disk Patent License Agreement with Philips, dated July 1, 2002, as amended by Side Letter, dated October 31, 2002.

10613952

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0627